

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

17-18270

Date sent

18/12/2017

Subject

Tier 2 & Tier 3 CAMHS Waiting Times 2015-2017

Details of enquiry

1. For each of the last 3 years, what was the average waiting time for patients in your trust from referral to assessment in a Tier 2 CAMHS service?
2. For each of the last 3 years, what was the average waiting time for patients in your trust from referral to first point of treatment in a Tier 2 CAMHS service?
3. For each of the last 3 years, what was the average waiting time for patients in your trust from referral to assessment in a Tier 3 CAMHS service?
4. For each of the last 3 years, what was the average waiting time for patients in your trust from referral to first point of treatment in a Tier 3 CAMHS service?

If differentiation between Tier 2 and Tier 3 services proves difficult, please feel free to collate the numbers into a single statistic.

		2015	2016	2017
Tier 2	Average waiting time from referral to assessment			
	Average waiting time from referral to first point of treatment			
Tier 3	Average waiting time from referral to assessment			
	Average waiting time from referral to first point of treatment			

Response Sent

Questions 1 and 2:

Please note that the Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust has no acute services and does not provide Tier 2 services.

Questions 3 and 4:

- The table below provides statistics for all patients whose referrals were accepted and attended at least one appointment, and shows year to date data for 2017.
- The waiting times shown below relate to all CYAF mental health services within the Trust, and excludes the gender identity development service.

		2015	2016	2017
Tier 3	Average waiting time from referral to assessment	36.86	35.92	25.91
	Average waiting time from referral to first point of treatment	66.95	66.85	50.42